
PLAINVIEW-OLD BETHPAGE
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, HEALTH, ATHLETICS AND RECREATION

JOSEPH BRAICO, DIRECTOR
PHONE -516-434-3100

EMAIL – JBRAICO@POBSCHOOLS.ORG

October 4, 2022

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Good Afternoon.The opening of the winter athletic season will be here before we know it. I want to take this opportunity to inform and
update you of a few athletic issues prior to the start of the season.

JV/Varsity Winter Sports Start Date - 11/14/22

JV/Varsity Winter Sports Offered

Boys' Basketball Girls' Basketball Wrestling

Boys' Bowling Girls' Bowling Gymnastics

Boys' Indoor Track Girls' Indoor Track Competitive Cheerleading

Boys' Swimming and Diving Kickline

Family ID
The Plainview-Old Bethpage Athletic Department is excited to announce that we are now offering the convenience of online registration
through FamilyID (www.familyid.com). FamilyID is a secure registration platform that provides you with an easy, user-friendly way to
register for our programs, and helps us to be more administratively efficient and environmentally responsible. When you register through
FamilyID, the system keeps track of your information in your FamilyID profile. You enter your information only once for each family
member for multiple uses and multiple programs.

1. Winter Junior Varsity/Varsity Athletic Registration opens on October 14th - To register your child please click on the following link -
JV/V Winter Sports Registration

2. For more information regarding how to create a Family ID account please click here

Google Classrooms
Each team will once again be using google classroom to post important information regarding the team and the program during the season.

All athletes are required to join the google classrooms. Please see the chart below for the google classroom codes.

Winter Athletic Pre Season Parent Meeting
General Parent meeting  - November 2, 2022 7:30pm -via zoom - https://pobschools-org.zoom.us/j/9155085032

Coaches Meeting via individual teams google meet - Please log into your childs google classroom using your child’s school email

General Rules and Guidelines
● Please Click here to read the POB Athletic Student Athlete Handbook
● Please click here to read the POB Interscholastic Athletic Participation Contract

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact my office.

Thank you and GO HAWKS!!!!

Joseph Braico
Joseph Braico

https://www.familyid.com/plainview-old-bethpage-athletics/2022-2023-winter-jv-varsity-athletic-registration
https://www.pobschools.org/cms/lib/NY01001456/Centricity/Domain/59/Letter%20-%202021-2022%20-%20Intro%20to%20Family%20ID.pdf
https://pobschools-org.zoom.us/j/9155085032
https://www.pobschools.org/cms/lib/NY01001456/Centricity/Domain/59/Athletic%20Department%20-Summer%202015%20-%20Plainview-Old%20Bethpage%20Parent%20and%20Student%20Handbook.pdf
https://www.pobschools.org/cms/lib/NY01001456/Centricity/Domain/59/Scan0001.pdf


Varsity and JV Winter Head Coaches
If you  have sports specific questions please feel free to contact the Head Coach to discuss.

JV and Varsity Boys’ Basketball
Varsity Head Coach - Mike Harris - mharris@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Brad Wiess - bweiss@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code - jrm5va6

JV and Varsity Girls’ Basketball
Varsity Head Coach - Nick Tomasulo - nitomasulo@pobschools.org
JV Head Coach - Valerie Cirisano -vcirisano@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code - loxwt64

Boys’ Bowling
Varsity Head Coach - Colin Jones - cjones@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - Bowlero - Melville, NY
Google Classroom Code - bq3pqqg

Girls’ Bowling
Varsity Head Coach - Brian Gurney - bgurney@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - Bowlero - Melville, NY
Google Classroom Code - bq3pqqg

Varsity Boys’ Winter Track
Varsity Head Coach - Jordan Pekor - jpekor@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code -sfr3ofl

Varsity Girls’ Winter Track
Varsity Head Coach - Justin Carey - jcarey@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code - hov3rus

Wrestling
Varsity Head Coach - Patrick Miller - pmiller@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - Stratford Road
Google Classroom Code - pwfyfpz

Gymnastics
Varsity Head Coach - Deb Rut - drut@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - Jamaica Ave
Google Classroom Code - 3pte3ox

Varsity Boys’ Swimming and Diving
Varsity Head Coach - Leah Naftol lnaftol@pobschools.org
Practice Locations - POB-JFK HS
Google Classroom Code -7mttnjy

Varsity Competitive Cheerleading
Head Coach - aszynal@pobschools.orgAlyssa Szynal
Practice Locations - Stratford Road
Google Classroom Code - 5f57t76

Varsity Kickline
Head Coach - aszynal@pobschools.orgAlyssa Szynal
Practice Locations - Stratford Road
Google Classroom Code - eh7a6hz
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